CEILING DIFFUSERS
E
SCD
RCD
SPCD
RPCD
SDCD
RDCD Return Decorative Ceiling Diffuser

color RAL 9010.
SCD-4S-300mm x 300mm-9010
ORDERING EXAMPLE
RAL Code
Color
Width in mm
or inch
Length in mm
or inch
SCD or RCD - 4S  : 4 Way Square Diffuser
SCD or RCD - 4R  : 4 Way Rectangular Diffuser
SCD or RCD - 3S  : 3 Way Square Diffuser
SCD or RCD - 3R  : 3 Way Rectangular Diffuser
SCD or RCD - 2S  : 2 Way Square Diffuser
SCD or RCD - 2RV  : 2 Way Rectangular Vertical
SCD or RCD - 2RHSCD or RCD - 2RH : 2 Way Rectangular Horizontal
SCD or RCD - 1S  : 1 Way Square Diffuser
SCD or RCD - 1RV : 1 Way Rectangular Vertical
SCD or RCD - 1RH : 1 Way Rectangular Horizontal
SPCD or RPCD   : Perforated Ceiling Diffuser
SDCD or RDCD   : Decorative Ceiling Diffuser
Ordering System
ORDERING SYSTEM
E-8
CEILING DIFFUSERS
11
10
 7.  NC and Pressure values shown, are based on a
     diffuser complete unit with an opposed blade
     damper in the fully open position for the supply
     diffuser and without for the return diffuser. The
     damper should only be used for ne balancing,
     as for every doubling of pressure there is a
         resulting increase in the noise level of +9dB for
     supply, or +5dB for exhaust.
 8.  Models With Reduced Necks.
     There is a ‘dilution effect’ on performance for
     these models, as the air tends to spread behind
     the core, reducing throws by up to 20%
          depending on the relationship between the neck
     size and the base diffuser size. For more
     information, please check with the factory.
 9.  For rectangular diffusers, throw values tested are
     on the longer side of the diffusers. For the
     shorter side throws, values are to be multiplied
     by 0.72.
   . Corrections for 1, 2 and 3 way diffusers   . Corrections for 1, 2 and 3 way diffusers
     3 way pattern throw:            Multiply by 1.15
     2 way pattern throw:            Multiply by 1.25
     1 way pattern throw:            Multiply by 1.45
   . The following tables include the results of tests
     conducted on samples of air terminals. The test
     results include Noise Criteria (NC), static
          pressure verses air ow, throw and effective area.
     Extrapolation was used to obtain the performance
     for other sizes and other parameters within the
     range of products mentioned above.
 1.  Throws shown are to three terminal velocity of
      0.25m/s,   0.5m/s,   0.75m/s, (50fpm, 100fpm,
     150fpm) with coanda effect across a at ceiling,
     and with supply air at conditions with max
      ∆T=10K cooling.
 2.  For standard room height of 2.75 metres, throws
          should be taken as the distance to the nearest
     wall (minimum plan dimension, MPD), or to half
     the distance between diffuser centres.
 3.  When mounted without a surrounding closed
     ceiling, the throw will be reduced by approx.
     40%, ie throw = table throw x 0.6